y TRAILBGSS N

Towbar Fitting Instructions

To Suit Holden Rodeo 2 X 4 Utility
Part Number HD30-31A

Rating 1000Kg

1. Offer the towbar to the vehicle and secure to the outside of the chassis rails using %2” x 1 %"
unc bolts, flat washers, spring washers and nuts. (Items 1, 3, 3, 2 and 4).

2. Using the forward lower mounting hole on either side of towbar as a guide, drill a 13mm hole
through the chassis and secure with ¥2”x 1 %" unc bolts, flat washers, spring washers and nuts.
(Items 1, 3, 3, 2 and 4).

3. Tighten all bolts to the correct torque setting as listed.

COMPONENT KIT

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY TORQUE Nm

1 %" x 1% unc bolt 6 125

2 Y% spring washer 6

3 ¥, flat washer 12

4 %" unc nut 6

5 Tongue, 10T 1

6 5/8” x 1 %" unc bolt 2* 249

7 5/8” spring washer 2*

*Note: One of Items 6 and 7 are used to secure tongue to towbar for transit packaging.

Wiring Code
Signal Wiring Harness RHS of Vehicle
RH Turn Green Green/White
LH Turn Yellow Green/Black
Stop Red Red
Tail Light Brown Green/Red
Earth White Black

wge 1of2

Issue Date 14/01/99

THE WORKHORSE OF AUSTRALIA’S TOWBARS

~




y TRAILBGSS N

Towbar Fitting Instructions
To Suit Holden Rodeo 2 X 4 Utility
Part Number HD30-31A
Rating 1000Kg

6-1/2x11/2UNCBOLT
6 -1/2 SMWASHER

12 -1/2 FMWASHER
6-1/2 UNCNUT

|
2-5/8x11/2UNC BOLT —
2 - 5/8 S/IWASHER

Page 2 of 2 Issue Date 14/01/99
THE WORKHORSE OF AUSTRALIA’S TOWBARS




